Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Note 2020 2019
$ $
Income
Investment Income ] 33

Interest Received T 1 237

Other Investment Income 22 —— 78 57

Rental Property Income 7 7. —15,880 17,168
Contribution Income 7

Employer Contributions G Lo~ 18,717 18,883

Personal Non Concessional 0 313
Total Income 34,796 36,658
Expenses 3

Accountancy Fees v —~—— 1,300 3,700

Administration Costs 0 695

ATO Supervisory Levy 5 — 259 777

Auditor's Remuneration f; ____— 350 385

ASIC Fees e B iy de - s 4T 263

Bank Charges AT L . 480 180

Prepaid Borrowing Expenses ) 2,486 2,486

Depreciation L 3.491 4344

Property Expenses - Advertising l" 150 0

Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees é 5 | 1,823 1,357

Property Expenses - Council Rates b 1,832 1,775

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium e 0 j L 349 336

Property Expenses - Interest on Loans {J‘ 20 G enecal éé"j}"r' — 10,191 11,731

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance T 0 996

Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees o | 2,017 2,045

Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses i — 0 1,244

Property Expenses - Water Rates ) L 1,326 810
Investment Losses C\

Changes in Market Values 8 T~ 77,087 6,091
Total Expenses 103,488 39,215
Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax (68,692) (2,558)

Income Tax Expense 9 0 0
Benefits accrued as a result of operations (68,692) {2,558)

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer fo compilation report



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund

Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 June 2020

Note 2020 2019

$ $
Assets
o
Investments o b
Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential) 2 ™~ 254,422 335,000
Total Investments 254,422 335,000
Other Assets -
Macquarie #8254 T T 36,123 26,697
Prepaid Borrowing Expenses 2,593 5,080
Total Other Assets 38,716 31,777
Total Assets 293,138 366,777
Less:
NN
CvYiSHIv <

Liabilities r/H > ~—_
Sundry Creditors 259 0
La Trobe Loan Account ] —— 235484 240,689
Total Liabilities 235,743 240,689
Net assets available to pay benefits 57,395 126,088
Represented by:
Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts 4.5
Shute, Janelle Carmel - Accumulation 35,786 76,602
Douglas, Darrin Sean - Accumnulation 21,609 49,486
Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts 57,395 126,088

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer to compilation report



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
Trial Balance

As at 30 June 2020
Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credit:
$ !
24200 Contributions
(7,970.99) 24200/DOUDARO00001 (Contributions) Douglas, Darrin Sean - 6,070.5(
A Accumulation
(11,225.02) 24200/SHUJANQOO0O1A (Contributions) Shute, Janelle Carmel - 12,646.3¢
Accumulation
6,090.51 24700 Changes in Market Values of 77,087.00
Investments
25000 Interest Received
25000/INT Interest Received 121.0:
(236.78) 25000/Macquarie8254 Macquarie #8254
26500 Other Investment Income
(57.37) 26500/Rebate Rebate of adviser commission 78.3°
28000 Rental Property Income
(17,167.71) 28000/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 15,880.0(
4301
3,700.00 30100 Accountancy Fees 1,300.00
695.00 30200 Administration Costs
777.00 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00
385.00 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 350.00
263.00 30800 ASIC Fees 347.00
180.00 31500 Bank Charges 480.00
2,486.28 32601 Prepaid Borrowing Expenses 2,486.28
33400 Depreciation
4,343.90 33400/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 3,491.00
4301
41920 Property Expenses - Advertising
41920/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 150.00
4301
41930 Property Expenses - Agents
Management Fees
1,356.68 41930/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 1,823.14
4301
41960 Property Expenses - Council Rates
1,775.40 41960/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 1,831.65
4301
41980 Property Expenses - Insurance
Premium
336.00 41980/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 349.00

4301



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2020

Last Year

Code

Account Name Units Debits Credit:
$ ¢
42010 Property Expenses - Interest on
Leoans
11,731.41  42010/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 10,191.06
4301
42060 Property Expenses - Repairs
Maintenance
995.50 42060/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD
4301
42100 Property Expenses - Strata Levy
Fees
2,045.00 42100/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 2,016.85
4301
42110 Property Expenses - Sundry
Expenses
1,24450 42110/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD
4301
42150 Property Expenses - Water Rates
810.35 42150/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 1,326.37
4301
(2,557.66) 49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 68,692.17
50010 Opening Balance
(50,148.72) 50010/DOUDAROQ0001 (Opening Balance) Douglas, Darrin 49,486.11
A Sean - Accumulation
(78,496.18) 50010/SHUJANO0001A (Opening Balance) Shute, Janelle 76,601.0%
Carmel - Accumulation
52420 Contributions
(7,970.99) 52420/DOUDARO00001 (Contributions) Douglas, Darrin Sean - 6,070.5(
A Accumulation
(11,225.02) 52420/SHUJANO0CO1A (Contributions) Shute, Janelle Carmel - 12,646.3¢
Accumulation
53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)
8,551.37 53100/DOUDARO0001 (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Douglas, Darrin 34,133.22
A Sean - Accumulation
13,202.30 53100/SHUJANOOOO1A (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Shute, Janelle 53,275.80
Carmel - Accumulation
53330 Income Tax
(1,113.48) 53330/DOUDARO00001 (Income Tax) Douglas, Darrin Sean - 1,096.3¢
A Accumulation
(1,719.08) 53330/SHUJANOO0OTA (Income Tax) Shute, Janelle Carmel - 1,711.2°
Accumulation
53800 Contributions Tax
1,195.65 53800/DOUDARO0001 (Contributions Tax) Douglas, Darrin 910.58
A Sean - Accumulation
1,636.91 53800/SHUJANOOOO1A (Contributions Tax) Shute, Janelle 1,896.98
Carmel - Accumulation
60400 Bank Accounts



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2020

Last Year

Code

Account Name Units Debits Credit:
$ .
26,696.82 60400/Macquarie8254 Macquarie #8254 36,122.99
5,079.67 64100 Prepaid Borrowing Expenses 2,593.39
77200 Real Estate Properties ( Australian -
Residential)
335,000.00 77200/BROAD 17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 1.0000 254,422.00
4301
0.00 88000 Sundry Creditors 259.0(
(240,689.25) 88101 La Trobe Loan Account 235,484.3"
486,843.31 486,843.3

Current Year Profit/(Loss): (68,692.17)




Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction

Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Contributions (24200)

{Contributions) Douglas, Darrin Sean - Accumulation (DOUDAROQOQ01A)
01/07/2018 Quicksuper 608.00 608.00 CR
30/07/2019 Quicksuper 608.00 1,216.00 CR
03/09/2019 Quicksuper 753.35 1,869.35 CR
07/10/2019 Quicksuper 608.00 2,577.35 CR
04/11/2019 Quicksuper 608.00 3,185.35 CR
02/12/2019 Quicksuper 304.00 3,489.35 CR
24/12/2019 Quicksuper 288.80 3,778.15 CR
30/01/2020 Quicksuper 554.80 4,332.95 CR
28/02/2020 Q [Quick Super] 266.00 4,598.95 CR
30/03/2020 Quicksuper 545.30 5,144.25 CR
28/04/2020 Quicksuper 547.20 5,691.45 CR
08/06/2020 Quicksuper 379.05 6,070.50 CR
6,070.50 6,070.50 CR

(Contributions) Shute, Janelle Carmel - Accumulation (SHUJANOQOOQ1A)
01/07/2019 Superchoice 865.50 865.50 CR
01/08/2019 Superchoice 878.48 1,743.98 CR
04/09/2019 Superchoice 1,337.19 3,081.17 CR
07/10/2019 Superchoice 891.46 3,972.63 CR
07/11/2019 Superchoice 891.46 4,864.09 CR
28/11/2019 Superchoice 891.46 5,755.55 CR
08/01/2020 Superchoice 987.07 6,742.62 CR
07/02/2020 Superchoice 1,337.19 8,079.81 CR
05/03/2020 Superchoice 891.46 8,971.27 CR
03/04/2020 Superchoice 918.77 9,890.04 CR
30/04/2020 Superchoice 918.77 10,808.81 CR
29/05/2020 Superchoice ‘ 918.77 11,727.58 CR
29/06/2020 Superchoice 918.77 12,646.35 CR
12,646.35 12,646.35 CR

Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700

han in Market Values of Investments (24700

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

Interest Received (25000

Interest R

31/07/2019
30/08/2019
30/09/2019
31/10/2019
29/11/2019
31/12/2019
31/01/2020

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ 187,873.00 187,873.00 CR
$519,382.000000 (Net Asset Value) -
1.000000 Units on hand (BROAD)
Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ 264,960.00 77,087.00 DR
$254,422.000000 (Net Asset Value) -
1.000000 Units on hand (BROAD)

264,960.00 . 187,873.00 77,087.00 DR

INT

Interest Paid 16.28 16.28 CR
Interest Paid 16.01 32.29 CR
Interest Paid 16.29 48.58 CR
Interest Paid 12.42 61.00 CR
Interest Paid 11.53 72.53 CR
Interest Paid 12.33 84.86 CR
Interest Paid . 12.68 97.54 CR



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction

Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
28/02/2020 Interest Paid 12.19 109.73 CR
31/03/2020 Interest Paid 6.79 116.52 CR
30/04/2020 Interest Paid 1.47 117.99 CR
29/05/2020  Interest Paid i'} o 1.54 119.53 CR
29/06/2020 Interest Paid ~ 1.49 121.02 CR
N~ 121.02 121.02 CR
Other Investment Income (26500)
Rebate of adviser commission (Rebate
02/07/2018 rebate Adviser 545 545 CR
02/08/2019 rebate Adviser 5.93 11.38 CR
03/09/2019 rebate Adviser 6.07 17.45 CR
02/10/2019 rebate Adviser 6.11 23.56 CR
04/11/2019 rebate Adviser 6.46 30.02 CR
03/12/2019 rebate Adviser 6.28 36.30 CR
03/01/2020 rebate Adviser 6.66 42,96 CR
04/02/2020 rebate Adviser 6.82 49.78 CR
03/03/2020 rebate Adviser 6.57 56.35 CR
02/04/2020 rebate Adviser y 13 7.19 63.54 CR
04/05/2020 rebate Adviser \ A= 717 70.71 CR
02/06/2020 rebate Adviser 7.60 78.31 CR
= 7831 78.31 CR
Rental Pr ncome (28000
17/3 Broadleaf P Redbank, QLD 4301 (BROAD
11/07/2019 H & U Property 81.69 81.69 CR
18/07/2019 H & U Property 287.28 368.97 CR
01/08/2019 H & U Property 91.56 460.53 CR
08/08/2019 H & U Property 367.53 828.06 CR
02/09/2019 H & U Property 228.44 1,056.50 CR
09/09/2019 H & U Property 282.88 1,339.38 CR
16/09/2019 H & U Property 287.28 1,626.66 CR
25/09/2019 H & U Property 287.28 1,913.94 CR
04/10/2019 H & U Property 62.70 1,976.64 CR
14/10/2019 H & U Property 287.28 2,263.92 CR
23/10/2019 H & U Property 287.28 2,551.20 CR
04/11/2019 H & U Property 125.01 2,676.21 CR
08/11/2019 H & U Property 282.88 2,959.09 CR
19/11/2019 H & U Property 287.28 3,246.37 CR
25/11/2019 H & U Property 291.84 3,538.21 CR
02/12/2019 H & U Property 287.44 3,825.65 CR
06/12/2018 H & U Property 291.84 411748 CR
13/12/2019 H & U Property 291.84 4,409.33 CR
20/12/2019 H & U Property 291.84 4,701.17 CR
27/12/2019 H & U Property 287.28 4,988.45 CR
03/01/2020 H & U Property 287.44 5,275.89 CR
17/01/2020  H & U Property 227.36 5,503.25 CR
24/01/2020 H & U Property 291.84 5,795.09 CR



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
General Ledger

For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit . Credit Balance $
Date
02/03/2020 H & U Property 254.04 6,049.13 CR
06/03/2020 H & U Property 291.84 6,340.97 CR
13/03/2020 H & U Property 269.84 6,610.81 CR
20/03/2020 H & U Property 291.84 6,902.65 CR
26/03/2020 H & U Property 291.84 7,194.49 CR
14/04/2020 H & U Property 66.62 7,261.11 CR
17/04/2020 H & U Property 291.84 7,552.95 CR
01/05/2020 H & U Property 129.73 7,682.68 CR
08/05/2020 H & U Property 291.84 7,974.52 CR
15/05/2020 H & U Property 286.02 8,260.54 CR
19/06/2020 H & U Property - , & 106.65 8,367.19 CR
23/06/2020  H & U Property A Y 364.80 8,731.9¢ CR
30/06/2020 Add back property expenses from Agent ! 7,148.01 15,880.00 CR
statement \
~  15,880.00 15,880.00 CR
Accountancy Fees (30100)
Accountancy Fi 1 "’ /:
12/11/2019 Sydney Tax Practice f ¥ 1,300.00 1,300.00 DR
~1,300.00 1,300.00 DR
i L 30400
ATO Supervisory L 400 " "
18/05/2020 FY19 Supervisory Levy Payable !’G - ~._ 259.00 259.00 DR
~ 259.00 259.00 DR
Auditor's Remuneration (30700)
Auditor's Remuneration (307 :' ’1
12/11/2019 Sydney Tax Practice v ~_ 350.00 350.00 DR
 350.00 350.00 DR
ASIC Fees (30800)
ASIC Fees (30800) -
09/06/2020  ASIC /- T ~_ 34700 347.00 DR
- 347.00 347.00 DR
Bank Charges (31500) & N
'S bV
Bank Charges (31500) 5 YUY 4 /\
30/06/2020  record loan interest L f’ 0 f;:‘*‘ / 480.00 \ 480.00 DR
o \ 480.00 ] 480.00 DR
Prepaid Borrowing Expenses (32601) \-\__//
Prepai rrowin n 1
30/06/2020 amortise borrowing expenses 2,486.28 2,486.28 DR
2,486.28 2,486.28 DR
Depreciation 4
17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 4301 (BROAD -
30/06/2020 Record_ d_epreciation expenses as per 9.5' Tl 3,491.00 3,491.00 DR
depreciation report : N
N 3,491.00 3,491.00 DR

Prope

Expenses - Advertising (41920




Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
17/3 Broadleaf Para Redban 4301 A 5
4
30/06/2020 Add back property expenses from Agent ) oL 150.00 150.00 DR
statement |
™~ 150.00 150.00 DR
Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees (41930
17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank. QLD 4301 (BROAD)
30/06/2020 Add back property expenses from Agent 1,765.94 1,765.94 DR
statement ("7 A
30/06/2020 Add back property expenses from Agent L.e x 57.20 1,823.14 DR
statement | -
™~ 1,823.14 1,823.14 DR
Property Expenses - Council Rates (41960)
17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 4301 (BROAD) cat
L
30/06/2020 Add back property expenses from Agent B, o > 1,831.65 1,831.65 DR
statement |
~ 1,831.65 1,831.65 DR
Pr E n -In nce Premium (41980
17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 4301 (BROAD " T
16/09/2019 Terri Scheer f ¥ 349.00 349.00 DR
TN 349.00 349.00 DR
Property Expenses - Interest on Loans (42010 = v (210 -’;
<214 Ir-l'”\" ;{"‘L‘:“' v
1 f Par dbank, QLD 4301 (BROAD ]e1° v (L0
3 ‘. : {, Ly ge )
30/06/2020  record loan interest e Lol X - 7 10,191.06 10,191.06 DR
~~—10,191.06 10,191.06 DR
Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees (42100
17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 4301 (BROAD A
30/06/2020 Add back property expenses from Agent !Q 3 L 2,016.85 2,016.85 DR
statement ( . TS
) ~ 201685 2,016.85 DR
Prope ses - Water Rates (42150
{\
17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 4301 (BROAD ol
30/06/2020 Add back property expenses from Agent [ ° 7 1,326.37 1,326.37 DR
statement |-
~ 1,326.37 1,326.37 DR
Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)
Profit/Loss Allocation Account (43000)
01/07/2019 System Member Journals 516.80 516.80 DR
01/07/2019 System Member Journals 735.67 1,252.47 DR
30/07/2019 System Member Journals 516.80 1,769.27 DR
01/08/2019 System Member Journals 746.71 2,515.98 DR
03/09/2019 System Member Journals 640.35 3,156.33 DR
04/09/2019 System Member Journals 1,136.61 4,292.94 DR
07/10/2019 System Member Journals ) 516.80 4,809.74 DR
07/10/2019 System Member Journals 757.74 5,567.48 DR
04/11/2019 System Member Journals 516.80 6,084.28 DR
07/11/2019 System Member Journals 757.74 6,842.02 DR
28/11/2019 System Member Journals 757.74 7,599.76 DR



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
02/12/2019 System Member Journals 258.40 7,858.16 DR
24/12/2019 System Member Journals 245.48 8,103.64 DR
08/01/2020 System Member Journals 839.01 8,942.65 DR
30/01/2020 System Member Journals 471.58 9,414.23 DR
07/02/2020 System Member Journals 1,136.61 10,550.84 DR
28/02/2020 System Member Journals 226.10 10,776.94 DR
05/03/2020 System Member Journals 757.74 11,534.68 DR
30/03/2020 System Member Journals 463.50 11,998.18 DR
03/04/2020 System Member Journals 780.95 12,779.13 DR
28/04/2020 System Member Journals 465.12 13,244.25 DR
30/04/2020 System Member Journals 780.95 14,025.20 DR
28/05/2020 System Member Journals 780.85 14,806.15 DR
08/06/2020 System Member Journals 322.19 15,128.34 DR
29/06/2020 System Member Journals 780.95 15,909.29 DR
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 53,275.80 37,366.51 CR
30/06/2020
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 34,133.22 71,499.73 CR
30/06/2020
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 1,711.21 69,788.52 CR
Allocation - 30/06/2020
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 1,096.35 68,692.17 CR
Allocation - 30/06/2020
18,716.85 87,409.02 68,692.17 CR
Opening Balance (50010}
ing Balance) Doualas, Darrin n - Accumulation AR 1A
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 50,148.72 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 662.55 43,486.17 CR
662.55 49,486.17 CR
(Opening Balance) Shute. Janelle Carmel - Accumulation (SHUJANOOOQ1A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 78,496.18 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 1,895.11 76,601.07 CR
1,895.11 76,601.07 CR
Contributions (52420)
(Contributions) Doualas, Darrin Sean - Accumulation (DOUDAROOOQ1A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 7,97099 CR
01/07/2019 System Member Journals 608.00 8,578.99 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 7,970.99 608.00 CR
30/07/2019 System Member Journals 608.00 1,216.00 CR
03/09/2019 System Member Journals 753.35 1,969.35 CR
07/10/2019 System Member Journals 608.00 2,577.35 CR
04/11/2019 System Member Journals 608.00 3,185.35 CR
02/12/2019 System Member Journals 304.00 3,489.35 CR
24/12/2019 System Member Journals 288.80 3,778.15 CR
30/01/2020 System Member Journals 554.80 4,332.95 CR
28/02/2020 System Member Journals 266.00 4,508.95 CR
30/03/2020 System Member Journals 545.30 5,144.25 CR
28/04/2020 System Member Journals 547.20 5,691.45 CR
08/06/2020 System Member Journals 379.05 6,070.50 CR



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
7,970.99 6,070.50 6,070.50 CR

(Contributions) Shute. Janelle Carmel - Accumulation (SHUJANOOOQO1A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 11,225.02 CR
01/07/2019 System Member Journals 865.50 12,090.52 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 11,225.02 865.50 CR
01/08/2019 System Member Journals 878.48 1,743.98 CR
04/09/2019 System Member Journals 1,337.19 3,081.17 CR
07/10/2019 System Member Journals 89‘1.46 3,972.63 CR
07/11/2019 System Member Journals 891.46 4,864.09 CR
28/11/2019 System Member Journals 891.46 5,755.55 CR
08/01/2020 System Member Journals 987.07 6,742.62 CR
07/02/2020 System Member Journals 1,337.19 8,079.81 CR
05/03/2020 System Member Journals 891.46 8,971.27 CR
03/04/2020 System Member Journals 918.77 9,890.04 CR
30/04/2020 System Member Journals 918.77 10,808.81 CR
29/05/2020 System Member Journals 918.77 11,727.58 CR
29/06/2020 System Member Journals 918.77 12,646.35 CR

11,225.02 12,646.35 12,646.35 CR

Share of Profit/(L. 1
(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Douglas, Darrin Sean - Accumulation (DOUDARQ0001A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 8,551.37 DR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 8,551.37 0.00 DR
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 34,133.22 34,133.22 DR
30/06/2020
34,133.22 8,551.37 34,133.22 DR
hare of Profit/(Loss)) Shute, Janelle Carmel - Accumulation (SHUJANOQQQ1A
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 13,202.30 DR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 13,202.30 0.00 DR
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 53,275.80 53,275.80 DR
30/06/2020
53,275.80 13,202.30 53,275.80 DR

Income Tax (53330)

Income Tax) Douglas, Darrin Sean - Accumulation (DOUDAR! 1A
01/07/2019 Opening Balance : 1,113.48 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 1,113.48 0.00 DR
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 1,096.35 1,096.35 CR
Allocation - 30/06/2020
1,113.48 1,096.35 1,096.35 CR
{Income Tax) Shute, Janelle Carmel - Accumulation (SHUJANOOQOO1A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 1,719.08 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 1,718.08 0.00 DR
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 1,711.21 1,711.21 CR
Allocation - 30/06/2020
1,719.08 1,711.21 1,711.21 CR
Contributions Tax (53800)
(Contributions Tax) Douglas, Darrin Sean - Accumulation (DOUDAROQ001A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 1,195.65 DR

01/07/2019 Systemn Member Journals 91.20 1,286.85 DR



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund

General Ledger

For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance $
Date
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 1,195.65 91.20 DR
30/07/2019 System Member Journals 91.20 182.40 DR
03/09/2019 System Member Journals 113.00 29540 DR
07/10/2019 System Member Journals 91.20 386.60 DR
04/11/2019 System Member Journals 91.20 477.80 DR
02/12/2019 System Member Journals 45.60 523.40 DR
24/12/2019 System Member Journals 43.32 566.72 DR
30/01/2020 System Member Journals 83.22 649.94 DR
28/02/2020 System Member Journals 39.90 689.84 DR
30/03/2020 System Member Journals 81.80 771.64 DR
28/04/2020 System Member Journals 82.08 853.72 DR
08/06/2020 System Member Journals 56.86 910.58 DR
910.58 1,195.65 910.58 DR
(Contributions Tax) Shute, Janelle Carmel - Accumulation (SHUJANODOO1A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 1,636.91 DR
01/07/2019 System Member Journals 129.83 1,766.74 DR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 1,636.91 129.83 DR
01/08/2019 System Member Journals 131.77 261.60 DR
04/09/2019 System Member Journals 200.58 462.18 DR
07/10/2019 System Member Journals 133.72 585.90 DR
07/11/2019 System Member Journals 133.72 729.62 DR
28/11/2019 System Member Journals 133.72 863.34 DR
08/01/2020 System Member Journals 148.06 1,011.40 DR
07/02/2020 System Member Journals 200.58 1,211.88 DR
05/03/2020 System Member Journals 133.72 1,345.70 DR
03/04/2020 System Member Journals 137.82 1,483.52 DR
30/04/2020 System Member Journals 137.82 1,621.34 DR
29/05/2020 System Member Journals 137.82 1,759.16 DR
29/06/2020 System Member Journals 137.82 1,896.98 DR
1,896.98 1,636.91 1,896.98 DR
Bank Accounts (60400
Macquarie #8254 (Macquarie8254)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 26,696.82 DR
01/07/2019 Quicksuper 608.00 27,304.82 DR
01/07/2019 Superchoice 865.50 28,170.32 DR
02/07/2019 rebate Adviser 5.45 28,175.77 DR
11/07/2019 H & U Property 81.69 28,257.46 DR
18/07/2019 H & U Property 287.28 28,544.74 DR
22/07/2019 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 27,221.74 DR
30/07/2019 Quicksuper 608.00 27,829.74 DR
31/07/2019 Interest Paid 16.28 27,846.02 DR
01/08/2019 Superchoice 878.48 28,724.50 DR
01/08/2019 H & U Property 91.56 28,816.06 DR
02/08/2019 rebate Adviser 5.93 28,821.99 DR
08/08/2019 H & U Property 367.53 29,189.52 DR
20/08/2019 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 27,866.52 DR
30/08/2019 Interest Paid 16.01 27,882.53 DR



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund

General Ledger

For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

02/09/2019 H & U Property 228.44 28,110.97 DR
03/09/2019 rebate Adviser 6.07 28,117.04 DR
03/09/2019 Quicksuper 753.35 28,870.39 DR
04/09/2019 Superchoice 1,337.19 30,207.58 DR
09/09/2019 H & U Property 282.88 30,490.46 DR
16/09/2019 H & U Property 287.28 30,777.74 DR
16/09/2019 Terri Scheer 349.00 30,428.74 DR
20/09/2019 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 29,105.74 DR
25/09/2019 H & U Property 287.28 29,393.02 DR
30/09/2019 Interest Paid 16.29 29,409.31 DR
02/10/2019 rebate Adviser 6.11 29,415.42 DR
04/10/2019 H & U Property 62.70 29,478.12 DR
07/10/2019 Quicksuper 608.00 30,086.12 DR
07/10/2018 Superchoice 891.46 30,977.58 DR
14/10/2019 H & U Property 287.28 31,264.86 DR
21/10/2019 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 29,941.86 DR
23/10/2019 H & U Property 287.28 30,229.14 DR
31/10/2019 Interest Paid 1242 30,241.56 DR
04/11/2019 rebate Adviser 6.46 30,248.02 DR
04/11/2019 H & U Property 125.01 30,373.03 DR
04/11/2019 Quicksuper 608.00 30,981.03 DR
07/11/2019 Superchoice 891.46 31,872.49 DR
08/11/2019 H & U Property 282.88 32,155.37 DR
12/11/2019 Sydney Tax Practice 1,650.00 30,505.37 DR
19/11/2019 H & U Property 287.28 30,792.65 DR
20/11/2019 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 29,469.65 DR
25/11/2019 H & U Property 291.84 29,761.49 DR
28/11/2019 Superchoice 891.46 30,652.85 DR
29/11/2019 Interest Paid 11.53 30,664.48 DR
02/12/2019 Quicksuper 304.00 30,968.48 DR
02/12/2019 H & U Property 287.44 31,255.92 DR
03/12/2019 rebate Adviser 6.28 31,262.20 DR
06/12/2019 H & U Property 291.84 31,554.04 DR
13/12/2019 H & U Property 291.84 31,845.88 DR
20/12/2019 H & U Property 291.84 32,137.72 DR
20/12/2019 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 30,814.72 DR
24/12/2019 Quicksuper 288.80 31,103.52 DR
27/12/2019 H & U Property 287.28 31,390.80 DR
31/12/2019 Interest Paid 12.33 31,403.13 DR
03/01/2020 rebate Adviser 6.66 31,409.79 DR
03/01/2020 H & U Property 287.44 31,697.23 DR
08/01/2020 Superchoice 987.07 32,684.30 DR
17/01/2020  H & U Property 227.36 32,911.66 DR
20/01/2020 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 31,588.66 DR
24/01/2020 H & U Property 291.84 31,880.50 DR
30/01/2020 Quicksuper 554.80 32,435.30 DR
31/01/2020 Interest Paid 12.68 32,447.98 DR



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
04/02/2020 rebate Adviser 6.82 32,454.80 DR
07/02/2020 Superchoice 1,337.19 33,791.99 DR
20/02/2020 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 32,468.99 DR
28/02/2020 Interest Paid 12.19 32,481.18 DR
28/02/2020 Q [Quick Super] 266.00 32,747.18 DR
02/03/2020 H & U Property 254.04 33,001.22 DR
03/03/2020 rebate Adviser 6.57 33,007.79 DR
05/03/2020 Superchoice 891.46 33,899.25 DR
06/03/2020 H & U Property 291.84 34,191.09 DR
13/03/2020 H & U Property 269.84 34,460.93 DR
20/03/2020 H & U Property 291.84 34,752.77 DR
20/03/2020 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 33,428.77 DR
26/03/2020 H & U Property 291.84 33,721.61 DR
30/03/2020 Quicksuper 545.30 34,266.91 DR
31/03/2020 Interest Paid 6.79 34,273.70 DR
02/04/2020 rebate Adviser 719 34,280.89 DR
03/04/2020 Superchoice 918.77 35,199.66 DR
14/04/2020 H & U Property 66.62 35,266.28 DR
17/04/2020 H & U Property 291.84 35,558.12 DR
20/04/2020 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 34,235.12 DR
28/04/2020 Quicksuper 547.20 34,782.32 DR
30/04/2020 Interest Paid 1.47 34,783.79 DR
30/04/2020 Superchoice 918.77 35,702.56 DR
01/05/2020 H & U Property 129.73 35,832.29 DR
04/05/2020 rebate Adviser 7.7 35,839.46 DR
08/05/2020 H & U Property 291.84 36,131.30 DR
15/05/2020 H & U Property 286.02 36,417.32 DR
20/05/2020 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 35,094.32 DR
29/05/2020 Interest Paid 1.54 35,095.86 DR
29/05/2020 Superchoice 918.77 36,014.63 DR
02/06/2020 rebate Adviser 7.60 36,022.23 DR
08/06/2020 Quicksuper 379.05 36,401.28 DR
09/06/2020 ASIC 347.00 36,054.28 DR
19/06/2020 H & U Property 106.65 36,160.93 DR
22/06/2020 LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 34,837.93 DR
23/06/2020 H & U Property 364.80 35,202.73 DR
29/06/2020 Superchoice 918.77 36,121.50 DR
29/06/2020 Interest Paid 1.49 36,122.99 DR
27,648.17 18,222.00 7~ 36,122.99 PR
Prepaid Borrowing Expenses (64100 . i , /\-_—/’
Prepai rrowin n 1 [~
01/07/2019  Opening Balance 5,079.67 DR
30/06/2020 amortise borrowing expenses 2,486.28 2,583.39 DR
2,486.28 2,593.39 DR
1E Properties ( Australian - idential) (77200

17/3 Broadleaf Parade, Redbank, QLD 4301 (BROAD



Shute & Douglas Retirement Fund
General Ledger

For The Period 01 July 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction

Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 1.00 335,000.00 DR
30/06/2020 Record depreciation expenses as per 3,491.00 331,509.00 DR
depreciation report
30/06/2020 Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ 187,873.00 519,382.00 DR
$519,382.000000 (Net Asset Value) -
1.000000 Units on hand
30/06/2020 Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ 264,960.00 254,422.00 DR
$254,422.000000 (Net Asset Value) -
1.000000 Units an hand
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Capital Works 254,422.00 DR
Expenditure Adjustment - 30/06/2020
1.00 1.37,873.00 268,451.00 254,422.00 DR
Sund redit 000
Sundry Creditors (88000) T
18/05/2020 FY19 Supervisory Levy Payable { ’ - 259.00 259.00 CR
S—_. 259.00 259.00 CR

La Trobe Loan Account (88101)
La Trobe Loan Account (88101)

01/07/2019
22/07/2019
20/08/2019
20/09/2019
21/10/2019
20/11/2019
20/12/2019
20/01/2020
20/02/2020
20/03/2020
20/04/2020
20/05/2020
22/06/2020
30/06/2020

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

Opening Balance

240,689.25 CR

LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 239,366.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 238,043.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 236,720.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 235,397.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 234,074.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 232,751.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 231,428.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 230,105.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 228,782.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 227,459.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 226,136.25 CR
LaTrobe Financial 1,323.00 h 224,813.25 CR
record loan interest { 10,671. 06\ 235484.31 CR
15,876.00 \_ 1067108 | / 23548431 CR
\_/ )
656,278.18 o 0 \4
ot /
656,278.18 /
g bl e
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All changes will be saved

Bank Statements

Investments - Listed
Companies and Trusts

Investments - Property

Other Information

Additional Comments

Bank Statements 2of 2

Bank Statements - Please attach bank statements of ALL bank accounts for

the entire financial year ended 30 June. - Macquarie #8254

| | @& macquarie statem... %
i

i & macquarie statem... *
{ J

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Term Deposits - Did the fund have any term deposits during the year? If yes,

please attach a copy of any term deposit statements.

No

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Investments - Listed Companies and Trusts 7 of 7

Trading Account Statements - Does the fund have any investments in listed
companies and/or trusts? If yes, please attach a copy of the trading account

statements for the full year ending 30 June.

No

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Investments Held - Please attach a statement confirming the listed

investments held at 30 June.

N/A - No listed investments

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Market Value - Please attach a statement confirming the market value of the

listed investments held at 30 June,

N/A - No listed investments

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Transaction History - Please attach a copy of the transaction history for any

trading accounts.

N/A

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Buy/Sell Details - Please attach a statement showing all listed investments

bought/sold during the financial year. If you did not buy/sell any listed

) 140f18

Submitted 1 Sep 2020

Details Edit

Created
11 Aug 2020 by James Forbes

Due

24 Aug 2020

Financial period
1 Jul 2019 — 30 Jun 2020

Sent to

Janelle Shute 11 Aug 2020
JDouglas@tmbl.com.au



investments, please write N/A.

N/A - No buy/sell during the year

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Dividend Statements - Please attach a copy of the dividend statements for
the full year ending 30 June.

N/A - No dividends during the year

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Trust Distributions - Please attach a copy of any trust distribution statements
for the full year ending 30 June. If there are no investments in listed trusts,

please write N/A.

N/A - No trust distributions during the year

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Investments - Property 2 of 4

Rental Statement - Please attach a copy of the rental statement/lease

agreement for the property.

| ‘
(

| BB incomeand expe... & |
i {

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Rental Expenses - Please attach copies of invoices of any rental expenses

paid directly by the fund.

Insurance Policy - Please attach a full copy of the insurance policy for the

property.

Loan Details - Please attach a copies of the loan details for the new property.

- La Trobe Loan Account

Attached

| B july 19.pdf t | @ aug19.pdf +
@ sep 19.pdf L @ oct19.pdf £
i B nov 19.pdf L || EE dec 19.pdf L

| & jan 20.pdf & ‘§ T feb 20.pdf + |
B 1 ‘r

| E@ mar 20.pdf £ apr 20.pdf 4

| B may 20.pdf t || B jun20.pdf E

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Other Information 2of4



Superstream - Does the fund use Superstream? If yes, please attach a copy

of the fund's Superstream contributions report.

No

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Rollover Statement - Do you have any rollovers? If yes, please attach a copy

of the rollover statement for any transfers/rollovers into or out of the fund.

No

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020

Insurance Policy - Please attach a full copy of any member insurance policies
held by the fund.

Other Documents - Please attach a copies of receipts/documents related to

any other transaction in the fund.

Additional Comments 1 of 1

Do you have any additional comments? If no, please write "N/A".

will get copies of landlord insurance and upload
soon

Answered by Janelle Douglas on 1 Sep 2020



Australian Government

" Australian Taxation Office

Activity statement 004

Agent SYDNEY TAX PRACTICE
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR SHUTE &
DOUGLAS RETIREMENT FUND
ABN 22 637 866 964
TFN 455 821 681

Date generated
Overdue
Not yet due

Balance

Transactions

06/10/2020
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0 results found - from 06 October 2018 to 06 October 2020 sorted by processed date ordered newest to

oldest



%  Australian Government
T8y

Agent SYDNEY TAX PRACTICE

®  Australian Taxation Office

Income tax 002

ABN 22 637 866 964
TFN 455 821 681

Client THE TRUSTEE FOR SHUTE &
DOUGLAS RETIREMENT FUND

Date generated

Overdue
Not yet due

Balance

Transactions

06/10/2020
$259.00 DR
$0.00

$259.00 DR

7 results found - from 06 October 2018 to 06 October 2020 sorted by processed date ordered newest to

oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance
1 Oct 2020 1 Oct 2020 General interest charge $259.00 DR
3 Aug 2020 3 Aug 2020 General interest charge $259.00 DR
1 Jul 2020 1 Jul 2020 General interest charge $259.00 DR
1 Jun 2020 1 Jun 2020 General interest charge $259.00 DR
12 Nov 2019 18 May 2020 Tax return Self Man $259.00 $259.00 DR

Superfund - Income Tax

for the period from 01 Jul

18 to 30 Jun 19
10 May 2019 9 May 2019 Payment received $259.00 $0.00
9 May 2019 15 May 2019 Tax return Self Man $259.00 $259.00 DR

Superfund - Income Tax
for the period from 01 Jul
17 to 30 Jun 18
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30.06.19

01.07.19

01.07.19

02.07.19

11.07.19

18.07.19

22.07.19

30.07.19

31.07.19

01.08.19

01.08.19

02.08.19

statement no. 6

from 30 Jun 19 to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED

ABN 46 008 583 542

AFSL 237502

T YT T P et U U

Q08

364728

SHUTE & DOUGLAS RETIREMENT FUND
U 11 184 BIRDWOOD ROAD
GEORGES HALL NSW 2198

account name J CSHUTE & D S DOUGLAS ATF SHUTE

& DOUGLAS RETIREMENT FUND
account no. 965258254

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310
transact@macquarie.com
Www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520
Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Shelley Street
Sydney, NSW 2000

account balance $31 ,403.1 3

as at 31 Dec 19

transaction description debits credits balance
OPENING BALANCE 26,696.82 /

Deposit QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2465442226 608.00 27,304.82
Deposit SuperChoice P/L PCOBC037-5575327 865.50 28,170.32
Interest REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 5.45 28,175.77
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 81.69 28,257.46
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 287.28 28,544.74
Direct debit LaTrobeFinancial Repay 40 507 655 9 1,323.00 27,221.74
Deposit QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2485890942 608.00 27,829.74
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 16.28 27,846.02
Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC06C037-5595979 878.48 28,724.50
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 91.56 28,816.06
Interest REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 593 28,821.99

how to make a transaction

online

Log in to www.macquarie.com.au/personal

by phone

Call 133 275 to make a phone transaction

transfers from another bank account
Transfer funds from another bank to this account:

BSB 182 512

ACCOUNT NO. 965258254

A0D15  WEALFO

deposits using BPay
From another bank

1 |
L Biller code: 6670_22
Ref: 965 258 254

continued on next

G“K“\

364728
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08.08.19

20.08.19

30.08.19

02.09.19

03.09.19

03.09.19

04.09.19

09.09.19

16.09.19

16.09.19

20.09.19

25.09.19

30.08.19

02.10.19

04.10.19

07.10.19

07.10.19

14.10.19

21.10.19

23.10.19

31.10.19

04.11.1¢

04.11.19

04.11.19

07.11.19

08.11.19

12.11.19

statement no. 6
from 30 Jun 19to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name J C SHUTE & D S DOUGLAS ATF SHUTE
& DOUGLAS RETIREMENT FUND
account no. 965258254

enquiries 1800 806 310

transaction description debits credits balance

Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 367.53 29,189.52
Direct debit LaTrobeFinancial Repay 40 507 655 & 1,323.00 27.,866.52
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID" 16.01 27,882.53
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 228.44 28,110.97
Interest REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 6.07 28,117.04
Deposit QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2511205800 T 753.35 28,870.39
Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC06C036-5630386 Tanelle . 133719 30,207.58
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 282.88 30,490.46
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 287.28 30,777.74
BPAY BPAY TO TERRI SCHEER 349.00 30,428.74
Direct debit LaTrobeFinancial Repay 40 507 655 9 1,323.00 29,105.74
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 287.28 29,393.02
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 16.29 29,409.31
Interest REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 6.11 29,415.42
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 62.70 29,478.12
Deposit QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2535639664 608.00 30,086.12
Deposit SuperChoice PIL PCOSC036-5646878 891.46 30,977.58
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 287.28 31,264.86
Direct debit LaTrobeFinancial Repay 40 507 655 9 1,323.00 29,941.86
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 287.28 30,229.14
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 12.42 30,241.56
Interest REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 6.46 30,248.02
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 125.01 30,373.03
Deposit QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2557116235 608.00 30,981.03
Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC0O8C036-5683119 891.46 31,872.49
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 282.88 32,155.37
Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO SYDNEY TAX PRACTIC 1,650.00 30,505.37

continued on next
—

364728
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19.11.1¢

20.11.19

25.11.19

28.11.19

29.11.19

02.12.19

02.12.19

03.12.19

06.12.19

13.12.19

20.12.19

20.12.19

24.12.19

27.12.19

31.12.19

statement no. 6
from 30 Jun 19to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name J C SHUTE & D S DOUGLAS ATF SHUTE
& DOUGLAS RETIREMENT FUND
account no. 965258254

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

transaction description debits credits balance

Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 287.28 30,792.65
Direct debit LaTrobeFinancial Repay 40 507 655 9 1,323.00 29,469.65
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 291.84 29,761.49
Deposit SuperChoice P/L PCOBC036-5696826 891.46 30,652.95
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 11.53 30,664.48
Deposit QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2579121510 304.00 30,968.48
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 287.44 31,255.92
Interest REBATE OF ADVISER COMMISSION 6.28 31,262.20
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 291.84 31,554.04
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 291.84 31,845.88
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 291.84 32137.72
Direct debit LaTrobeFinancial Repay 40 507 655 9 1,323.00 30,814.72
Deposit QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2596646106 288.80 31,103.52
Deposit H & U Property G RENT PAYMENT 287.28 31,390.80
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 12.33 31,403.13

-
continued on next ‘5

364728
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statement no. 6

from 30 Jun 19 to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name J C SHUTE & D S DOUGLAS ATF SHUTE
& DOUGLAS RETIREMENT FUND
account no. 965258254

transaction description

CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 31 DEC 19

debits

9,937.00

enquiries 1800 806 310

credits balance

14,643.31 31,403.13

* Stepped interest rates as at 31 December 2019: balances $0.00 to $4,999.99 earned 0.00% ; balances

$5,000.00 and above eamed 0.55%

"\*{’C'_D

continued on next

364728
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statement no. 6
from 30 Jun 19 to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name J C SHUTE & D S DOUGLAS ATF SHUTE
& DOUGLAS RETIREMENT FUND
account no. 965258254

We offer several options that allow you to make payments and view
transactions free of charge

Electronic funds transfers up to $20,000 a day using online banking.

Increase your limit to $100,000 temporarily or nominate an account for unlimited transfers by
contacting us.

BPAY payments (sﬁbject to BPAY biller code limits) free of charge via online and mobile
banking.

Make the switch to free online statements by updating your preference online.

About your account

Interest is calculated on daily balances and paid monthly. The interest rate is variable and may
change at any time without prior notice.
